
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Retirement to Reengrossed House Bill No. 14 by Representative Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 11:710(A)(3)" delete the remainder of the line and on line 3
3 delete "11:710(A)(5)(e)" and insert "and (4) and (F)(3)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, change "authorize" to "provide for"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, delete lines 7 through 9, and insert " provide for an effective date; and to provide
8 for related matters.

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 14 after "R.S. 11:710(A)(3)" delete the remainder of the line and delete line
11 15 and insert "and (4) and (F)(3) are hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 5 and insert the following:

14 "(3) "Critical shortage" means any situation ~~where there exists a shortage of~~
15 ~~certified teachers in a certain subject area or a shortage of certified speech therapists,~~
16 ~~speech pathologists, audiologists, educational diagnosticians, school social workers,~~
17 ~~school counselors, or school psychologists, in which the employer has advertised and~~
18 ~~posted notice of positions to be filled and has received fewer than three certified~~
19 ~~applicants as further provided in Subsection F of this Section."~~

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

21 On page 2, delete lines 17 through 23

22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

23 On page 3, line 3, after "exists" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4, and insert
24 "for the position in the school district."